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Welcome to Harrison-Hiett’s first catalogue of Roman Catholic books and ephemera (RC-01)



DESCRIPTIONS.

All books are first editions, 8vo, published in London, complete, and in their

original bindings unless otherwise noted.



ORDERING.

To order from this catalogue simply write, telephone or e-mail. New

customers are requested to pay on invoice before the books are dispatched.



PAYMENT.

We accept all major credit and debit cards, paypal, and cheques in sterling drawn

on UK banks.

All items remain the property of Harrison-Hiett until paid for in full.



CUSTOMER GUARANTEE.

All attempts have been made to describe items accurately, however any book may be returned for

any reason within 7 days of receipt for a full refund. All items are guaranteed complete unless

otherwise mentioned.

We are a member of the PBFA, ABA and ILAB, and adhere to their guarantees and codes of conduct.
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1.

ALEXANDRE, Noel. [Natalis, Alexander] Dissertatio Polemica de Confessione Sacramentali

ADVERSUS LIBROS QUATUOR Joannis Dallaei Calvinistae Divinam Ejus Institutionem &amp; Usum in

Ecclesia Perpetuun Impugnantes. Parisiis: Antonium Dezallier 1689

Alexandro’s Dissertation on the powers of the Sacrament of Confession. This is the Second edition

(This first being in 1679). The binding is holding firmly, hinges slightly cracked/abraded, some

general wear to surface and extremities, corners bumped, foot of spine chipped, back strip

darkened. Text block holding firmly, contents generally in good clean condition, a little toned and

with some occasional minor spots, creases or smudges, some light water staining toward upper

edges visible toward front and rear. Title leaf a little dust soiled and with paper flaw toward centre

foredge, early ink inscription to centre of title and ensuing page. Period marbled endpapers.

Born in 1639 in Rouen, Alexandre was a Dominican Priest and theologian. His principal work was a

26 volume Ecclesiastical History Selecta historiae ecclesiasticae capita He later declared himself a

Jansenist (although Roman Catholic, a movement influenced heavily by Calvinism) and was stripped

of his pension and positions. He died in 1724.

[Stock ID: 1086 ] £125



2.

AMERICAN ECCLESIASTICAL REVIEW Church Music A Magazine for the Clergy, Choirmasters

and Organists. Philadelphia: The Dolphin Press 1906

18 issues of this work. A magazine of the Roman Catholic church. Begun in 1905. This collection

comprises Vol I. Issues 3 &amp; 4. Vol. II. Issues 1, 3, 4, 5, &amp; 6. Vol III. Issues 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 &amp; 6. Vol. IV. Issues

2, 3, 4, 5 &amp; 6. Volume II was issued by J. Fischer &amp; Bro. publishers of New York. Each of parts are

bound in Grey soft back, stapled with black and red titles. There is a red embossed seal to the front

of each cover. Each of the issues are generally clean and tidy. There is a little nicking to the bottom

edge of Vol. I num. 3. The other copies are sound. Slight darkening to the spines. A couple of foxing

spots to the grey wrappers. Internally clean and tidy throughout with a touch of foxing only. Overall

a sound collection. Not a complete run.

[Stock ID: 1189 ] £120
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3.

ANDERDON, W[illiam]. H[enry]. The Catholic Crusoe; Adventures of Owen Evans, Set

Ashore on a Desolate Island 1739. London: Burns and Oates. 1889

Ninth Ed, Original red cloth gilt, spine faded, covers with a couple of small marks, book-label of Syon

Abbey, Devon.

[Stock ID: 1040 ] £55



4.

[ANON] BREVIARIUM ROMANUM Ex Decreto Sacro-Sancti Concilii Tridentini Restitutum, S.

PII V. Pont. Max. Jussu editum, et Clementis VIII. primum, nunc denuo Urbani PP. VIII. auctoritate

recognitum. Antwerp / Antwepiae: ex Archityypographia Plantiniana 1756

An uncommon edition of this breviary, printed in red and black and with woodcut historiated initials

throughout. Bound in period full calf, spine gilt between 5 raised bands. An ex Library copy with the

usual labels to end papers, ink markings to verso of title, faint blind stamps to title and final leaf.

The binding is holding firmly and is in good condition only, hinges cracked, calf with some general

wear to surface / extremities from handling, spine ends chipped and corners bumped. Contents are

holding firmly and are generally in good clean condition if a little toned, with some occasional light

creases or dust marking though nothing at all disfiguring. Old pencil inscription at head of title.

Period marbled end papers, two labels to the front end paper.

The Officina Plantiniana can be regarded as the most important printing and publishing house that

Belgium has ever had. It was founded in 1555 by Christoffel Plantin who, in one of the most

turbulent periods of Western history, succeeded in making himself the greatest typographer of his

day, and was continued until 1876 by his descendants, the Moretuses.

[Stock ID: 1135 ] £125
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5.

[ANON] The Catholic Directory Ecclesiastical Register, and Almanac, for the Year 1860

(being bissextile or leap year). London: Burns and Lambert 1860

Steel engraved portrait frontispiece of the Late Bishop of Clifton. Original printed wrappers, cloth

backed, A bit dusty, the last leaf of the catalogue is torn, and mostly missing, else a very nice copy.

The wrappers are slightly darkened, but only slightly chipped.

[Stock ID: 1082 ] £44



6.

[ANON] The Fifth Anglo-Catholic Congress London &amp; Oxford 1933 In Commemoration of the

Centenary of the Catholic Revival. London: Loxley Brothers 1933

Title in Red and black. 16 plates, text illustrations. Printed paper wrappers. A High Church

publication celebration and encouraging the Oxford Movement. The yapped edges are a little

nicked, a bit dusty but a very good copy.

[Stock ID: 1092 ] £55



7.

[ANON] Institution for the Propogation of the Faith To aid the Foreign Missions of the Old

and the New World. Paris: E. J. Bailly C1850

A lovely clean copy of this prospectus. No flaws. A brief outline to the work of the institution.

Although undated, this would seem to have been printed in 1850.

[Stock ID: 1034 ] £15



8.

[ANON] Institution for the Propogation of the Faith To aid the Foreign Missions of the Old

and the New World. Paris: E. J. Bailly C1850

A lovely clean copy of this prospectus. No flaws. A brief outline to the work of the institution.

Although undated, this would seem to have been printed in 1850.

[Stock ID: 1035 ] £15



9.

[ANON] Observations on Various Publications which have Issued From the Press During the

Last Twenty-Five Years on The Coronation Oath Taken by the Kings of England. London: Joseph

Booker, No. 61, New Bond Street 1825

A very nice copy of this ephemeral item. A single sheet, printed and folded into eight pages - uncut.

There is a little foxing to the sheet, and a fractional darkening to the page edges. Clear and clean

type. An anonymous essay, looking at the “Roman Catholic Question” following the Union of Great

Britain with Ireland.

[Stock ID: 1042 ] £48
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10.

[ANON] Two Prayers The Prayer of Pope Boniface &amp; Philip the Fourth of France, and The

Prayer of St Bernard to the Virgin Mary. 1850

A Single sheet, folded into four, and with two prayers -each printed in both Latin and English. The

first is a prayer to Jesus, which Pope Boniface had granted an indulgence to King Philip IV of France,

if said at certain points during Mass. The second is the Prayer of St Bernard. Very clean and tidy,

with just a touch of darkening to the page edges. Heavily printed onto high quality paper.

[Stock ID: 1016 ] £25



Scarce St Dominic’s Press item with additional poem in MS by author

11.



ASHFORD, Faith A Soul Cake. Ditchling: S. Dominic’s Press 1919



Gill's Press device in red on the title. Original drab brown paper wrappers with the title in black on

the front cover, the rear blanks hold an original autograph poem of 57 lines over two pages,

initialled by Faith Ashford, entitled 'Midnight Mass', an attractive personal copy. *LIMITED EDITION

of 240 copies Gill’s Dominic’s Press device to the title page a little faded around the edges and a few

very small edge tears without loss, minimal wear to the spine ends,

[Stock ID: 1068 ] £185



12.

Association for the Propagation of the Faith. Annals of the Propagation of the Faith:

Volume XI. March 1850 Number LXV. London: Association for the Propagation of the Faith 1850

A Periodical Collection of Letters from the Bishops and Missionaries Employed in the Missions of the

Old and New. Pale blue paper covers. Uncut pages. A very nice copy of this individual issue of the

Annals. Clean and tidy pale blue paper covers. Internally clean and tidy throughout. Uncut pages.

The Association for the Propagation of the Faith is a Roman Catholic institution which is dedicated to

supporting with prayer and funds the Catholic Missionaries who work overseas (I.e. not in the United

Kingdom).

[Stock ID: 1138 ] £20



13.

Association for the Propagation of the Faith Annals of the Propagation of the Faith: Volume

XI. March 1850 Number LXV. London: Association for the Propagation of the Faith 1850

A Periodical Collection of Letters from the Bishops and Missionaries Employed in the Missions of the

Old and New. Pale blue paper covers. Uncut pages. A very nice copy of this individual issue of the

Annals. Clean and tidy pale blue paper covers. Internally clean and tidy throughout. Uncut pages. A

tiny mark to the front cover of the wrapper and first page.

The Association for the Propagation of the Faith is a Roman Catholic institution which is dedicated to

supporting with prayer and funds the Catholic Missionaries who work overseas (I.e. not in the United

Kingdom).

[Stock ID: 1139 ] £20
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14.

Association for the Propagation of the Faith Annals of the Propagation of the Faith: Volume

XIV. January 1853. Number LXXXII. London: Association for the Propagation of the Faith 1850

A Periodical Collection of Letters from the Bishops and Missionaries Employed in the Missions of the

Old and New. Pale blue paper covers. Uncut pages. A very nice copy of this individual issue of the

Annals. Clean and tidy pale blue paper covers. Internally clean and tidy throughout. Uncut pages. A

tiny amount of foxing to the front cover of the wrapper and first page.

The Association for the Propagation of the Faith is a Roman Catholic institution which is dedicated to

supporting with prayer and funds the Catholic Missionaries who work overseas (I.e. not in the United

Kingdom).

[Stock ID: 1140 ] £20



15.

Association for the Propagation of the Faith Annals of the Propagation of the Faith: Volume

X. January 1849. Number LVIII. London: Association for the Propagation of the Faith 1849

A Periodical Collection of Letters from the Bishops and Missionaries Employed in the Missions of the

Old and New. Pale blue paper covers. Uncut pages. The bulk of this issue is dealing with the missions

to China. There is also included a spotless loose gather with half title and title page for Volume IX,

with a small attractive vignette to the title page - intended for the binder but not used. A very nice

copy of this individual issue of the Annals. Clean and tidy pale blue paper covers. Internally clean and

tidy throughout. Uncut pages.

The Association for the Propagation of the Faith is a Roman Catholic institution which is dedicated to

supporting with prayer and funds the Catholic Missionaries who work overseas (I.e. not in the United

Kingdom).

[Stock ID: 1141 ] £20



16.

Association for the Propagation of the Faith Annals of the Propagation of the Faith: Volume

XIV. January 1853. Number LXXXII. London: Association for the Propagation of the Faith 1853

A Periodical Collection of Letters from the Bishops and Missionaries Employed in the Missions of the

Old and New. Pale blue paper covers. Uncut pages. The bulk of this issue is dealing with the missions

to China. A quite reasonable copy of this individual issue of the Annals. sound, but somewhat

darkened and dusty pale blue paper covers. Internally clean and tidy throughout, although there is a

little darkening to the first page. Uncut pages.

The Association for the Propagation of the Faith is a Roman Catholic institution which is dedicated to

supporting with prayer and funds the Catholic Missionaries who work overseas (I.e. not in the United

Kingdom).

[Stock ID: 1142 ] £15
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17.

Association for the Propagation of the Faith Annals of the Propagation of the Faith: Volume

XI. March 1850. Number LXV. London: Association for the Propagation of the Faith 1850

A Periodical Collection of Letters from the Bishops and Missionaries Employed in the Missions of the

Old and New. Pale blue paper covers. Uncut pages. The bulk of this issue is dealing with the missions

to Oceanica and China. A quite reasonable copy of this individual issue of the Annals. sound, but

somewhat darkened and dusty pale blue paper covers. Internally clean and tidy throughout,

although there is a little darkening to the first page. Uncut pages.

The Association for the Propagation of the Faith is a Roman Catholic institution which is dedicated to

supporting with prayer and funds the Catholic Missionaries who work overseas (I.e. not in the United

Kingdom).

[Stock ID: 1143 ] £15



18.

Association for the Propagation of the Faith Annals of the Propagation of the Faith: Volume

XI. September 1850. Number LXVIII. London: Association for the Propagation of the Faith 1850

A Periodical Collection of Letters from the Bishops and Missionaries Employed in the Missions of the

Old and New. Pale blue paper covers. Uncut pages. The bulk of this issue is dealing with the missions

to America and China. It also contains several letters from Pope Pius IX. A quite reasonable copy of

this individual issue of the Annals. sound, but somewhat darkened and dusty pale blue paper covers.

Internally clean and tidy throughout, although there is a little darkening to the first page. Uncut

pages.

The Association for the Propagation of the Faith is a Roman Catholic institution which is dedicated to

supporting with prayer and funds the Catholic Missionaries who work overseas (I.e. not in the United

Kingdom).

[Stock ID: 1144 ] £15



19.

Association for the Propagation of the Faith Annals of the Propagation of the Faith: January

1838. Number LVI. Paris: Association for the Propagation of the Faith 1838

A Periodical Collection of Letters from the Bishops and Missionaries Employed in the Missions of the

Old and New. Pale blue paper covers. Uncut pages. The bulk of this issue is dealing with the missions

to Oceanica. At this stage, the Annals were still printed in Paris in English and sold by Keating and

Brown in London. A quite reasonable copy of this individual issue of the Annals. sound, but

somewhat darkened and dusty pale blue paper covers. Internally clean and tidy throughout,

although there is a little darkening to the first page. Uncut pages. The first couple of pages has a

small nicking to the corner.

The Association for the Propagation of the Faith is a Roman Catholic institution which is dedicated to

supporting with prayer and funds the Catholic Missionaries who work overseas (I.e. not in the United

Kingdom).

[Stock ID: 1145 ] £20
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20.

Association for the Propagation of the Faith Annals of the Propagation of the Faith: Volume

X. January 1849. Number LVIII. London: Association for the Propagation of the Faith 1849

A Periodical Collection of Letters from the Bishops and Missionaries Employed in the Missions of the

Old and New. Pale blue paper covers. Uncut pages. This issue is largely dealing with the missions in

China. There is also a loose gather with a half title and title page (and small vignette) to volume IX

for the binder to use (unused). A very nice copy of this individual issue of the Annals. Clean and tidy

pale blue paper covers. Internally clean and tidy throughout. Uncut pages. A tiny amount of foxing to

the front cover of the wrapper and first page.

The Association for the Propagation of the Faith is a Roman Catholic institution which is dedicated to

supporting with prayer and funds the Catholic Missionaries who work overseas (I.e. not in the United

Kingdom).

[Stock ID: 1146 ] £20



21.

Association for the Propagation of the Faith Annals of the Propagation of the Faith: Volume

X. May 1849. Number LX. London: Association for the Propagation of the Faith 1849

A Periodical Collection of Letters from the Bishops and Missionaries Employed in the Missions of the

Old and New. Pale blue paper covers. Uncut pages. This issue is largely dealing with the missions in

China and America. A very nice copy of this individual issue of the Annals. Clean and tidy pale blue

paper covers. Internally clean and tidy throughout. Uncut pages. A tiny amount of foxing to the front

cover of the wrapper and first page. Light crease to the front cover.

The Association for the Propagation of the Faith is a Roman Catholic institution which is dedicated to

supporting with prayer and funds the Catholic Missionaries who work overseas (I.e. not in the United

Kingdom).

[Stock ID: 1147 ] £20



22.

[AUSTRALIA] The Australian Messenger of the Sacred Heart. Sydney: “Messenger Office”,

Riverview College 1894

A monthly magazine for Roman Catholics in Australia. Includes prayers, essays, Catholic news, In

Memoriam, lists of converts etc. Occasional woodcut head-piece and vignette. Original red calf gilt, a

little rubbed at the edges, small split at the rear edge of the head of the spine, joints firm and

contents clean, a very good copy. Slightly rubbed to the spine. bookplate to the inside cover stating

“Library of Syon Abbey”. Gift inscription to the verso of the end paper. “ To dear Rev. Mother from

the Srs of Mercy at Gambus (?) Jan 14th 95”

[Stock ID: 1031 ] £80
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